
 

 

 
SUPPLEMENTAL/BID BULLETIN NO. 01 

PROJECT NO. 2023-01: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF I.T. EQUIPMENT 
 

This Supplemental/Bid Bulletin No. 01 is issued to inform all prospective bidders for 
the following changes for the above mentioned subject. 
 

We hereby amend the following: 
 

FROM TO 
INVITATION TO BID  
9. Bid opening shall be on October 16, 2023, 
10:00 AM at the given address below. Bids will 
be opened in the presence of the bidders’ 
representatives who choose to attend the 
activity.   

INVITATION TO BID 
9. The bid opening shall be on October 16, 
2023, at 10:00 a.m. at the given address below 
and through video conferencing via the Zoom 
link: https://bit.ly/45stcog  
 
Bids will be opened in the presence of the bid-
ders’ representatives who choose to attend the 
activity. 
 

INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS 14.2 
The Bid and bid security shall be valid until 
120 calendar days from the date of opening of 
bid which is on _________, 2023.  Any Bid not 
accompanied by an acceptable bid security 
shall be rejected by the Procuring Entity as 
non-responsive. 

INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS 14.2 
The Bid and bid security shall be valid until 
120 calendar days from the date of opening of 
bid which is on October 16, 2023.  Any Bid not 
accompanied by an acceptable bid security 
shall be rejected by the Procuring Entity as 
non-responsive. 
 

SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS 
Desktop 107 107 

 

SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS 
*Remove duplicated item 
 

SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS 
Within 60 working days upon receipt of the 
Notice to Proceed. 
The winning bidder shall not wait until the due 
date before delivery and shall be expected to 
deliver a portion of the available units. 
 

SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS 
Within 90 calendar days upon receipt of the 
Notice to Proceed 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 
DESKTOP  
Audio: Conexant CX20632 codec, 2W 
internal speaker, universal audio jack, headset 
and headphone front port (3.5mm), multi-
streaming capable  
Ports: Front Ports: 
1x USB-C 3.2 Gen 2 (support data transfer 
and 15W charging) 
2x USB 3.2 Gen 1 
2x USB 3.2 Gen 2 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 
DESKTOP 
Audio: High Definition Audio codec, 2W 
internal speaker, universal audio jack, headset 
and headphone front port (3.5mm), multi-
streaming capable  
Ports: Front and Rear USB Ports 
Regardless of the position of the USB ports, 
as long as the minimum number of ports are 
present. USB hubs are not accepted. 



 

Rear Ports 
4x USB 3.2 Gen 1 
 
Keyboard : USB Black 
Mouse: USB Calliope Mouse Black 

1x USB-C 3.2 Gen 2 (support data transfer 
and 15W charging) 
2x USB 3.2 Gen 1 
2x USB 3.2 Gen 2 
4x USB 3.2 Gen 1 
 
Keyboard : USB Black (wired) 
Mouse: USB Mouse Black (wired) 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 
SQL SERVER 
Ready Rails Sliding Rails Without Cable 
Management Arm 
 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 
SQL SERVER 
Ready Rails Sliding Rails  

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 
FILE SERVER 
Ready Rails Sliding Rails Without Cable 
Management Arm 
 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 
FILE SERVER 
Ready Rails Sliding Rails 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 
UPS (Uninterruptible Power Supply) 
RECHARGE TIME : 8 HOURS 
 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 
UPS (Uninterruptible Power Supply) 
RECHARGE TIME : Maximum of 8 HOURS

 
The unamended portion of the bidding documents shall remain the same. 

 
 
 
 
       ATTY. LEO B. DEOCAMPO 
      Chairperson, SHFC-BAC Competitive Bidding 
        October 6, 2023 


